

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 08th December, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

7	S/135/2025	)	Mr. Sanmish Gala, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matter	)	Ms. Khushboo Chugani i/b. Markand Gandhi,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 9.
	(No R & P)	)	
		)	PC.: Affidavit of Service dated 20.11.2025, filed on
		)	21.11.2025, shows that defendant no. 9 was
		)	served with Writ of Summons on 20.10.2025.
		)	Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 9 is seeking
		)	time to file written statement.
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 9 to file written statement
		)	within statutory period, failing suit against
		)	defendant no. 9 will be transferred to the list
		)	of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	On 13.10.2025, the plaintiff had made a
		)	statement that defendant nos. 1 to 6 has filed
		)	their written statement. However, neither
		)	Written Statement was found on record nor it
		)	is reflecting in CIS. Today is the same
		)	position. Nobody appeared for defendant nos.
		)	1 to 6.
		)	
		)	Therefore, office is directed to verify, whether
		)	written statement of defendant nos. 1 to 6 is
		)	filed or not. In the event not filed, suit against
		)	defendant nos. 1 to 6 be transferred to the list
		)	of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 23.01.2026.

Date : 08.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.12.09
11:31:03
+0530