

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 04th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

13	S/135/2025	)	Mr. Sanmish Gala, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matter	)	Mr. Khushboo Chughani i/b. Markand Gandhi,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 9.
	(No R & P)	)	
		)	P.C.: In view of Order dated 08.12.2025, suit
		)	against defendant nos. 1 to 6 is already
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Despite service, defendant no. 8 failed to file
		)	written statement within statutory period.
		)	Hence, suit against defendant no. 8 is
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 9 is seeking
		)	time to file written statement.
		)	
		)	It appears that defendant no. 9 was served
		)	with Writ of Summons on 20.10.2025.
		)	However, defendant no. 9 failed to file written
		)	statement within 90 days from the date of
		)	service of Writ of Summons. Hence, suit
		)	against defendant no. 9 is transferred to the
		)	list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 9 can take appropriate steps for
		)	condonation of delay before the Hon'ble
		)	Court.
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 04.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.02.05
11:53:47
+0530