

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3733 OF 2025

In

SUITS 135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp Through Its Partners..PETITIONER  
V/S

Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp Through Its Partners ....PLAINTIFF  
V/S

Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust ....DEFENDANT

Mr. Dr. Sanjay Jain a/w Piyush Raheja a/w Rahul Soman,  
Bhavik Lalan i/by Sanmish Gala Advocate for Plaintiff.

Mr. Rubin Vakil, Sandeep V. Mahadik i/by Ms. Duhita D.  
Desai Advocate for Def. No. 1 to 6

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Rupesh Geete i/by Satyaki Law  
Associates Advocate for Def. No. 7

Mr. Dharmesh Joshi a/w Charoo Shukla , Abhishek Mishra,  
Akshita Vakharia Advocate for Def. No. 8 Society

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Vishal Pattabiraman , Satyen Vora, Sahil  
Gandhi, Triveni Jawase i/by Markand Gandhi And Co.  
Advocate for Def. No. 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 12th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/03/2026 ( at 3:00 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**